

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2023 in WP No. 12873/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42525/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42527/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vineeth Pr, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag the special leave petition with SLP(Crl.) Diary No. 36 of 2025.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**