

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2805/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2023 in WP No.14291/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE

Petitioner

VERSUS

H R KRISHNAPPA & ANR.

Respondents

I.A. No.33588/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.3326/2025 (II-E)

I.A. No.42527/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Naveen Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Deshpande Chinmay Arvind, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter is circulated on behalf of the respondent(s) to file counter affidavit.
2. List the special leave petitions after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)